AHCA. NCAL.

AMERICAM HEALTH CARE ASEOCIATION MATIOMAL CENTEL FOR ASSISTED LIVING

NURSING FACILITIES, STAFF & PATIENTS

CONNECTICUT

Facility Characteristics Patient Characteristics
Nursing Facilities 223 | Total Patients Served 66,565
Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD) 3.92 | Admissions 58,181
All Direct Care Staff (FTE) 14,946 Average Age 78.4
Registered Nurses (FTE) 2,693 Average ADL Dependence* 8.0
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE) 3,177
Aides (FTE) 9,077 | Long Stays (> 100 days) 28,930
Average Age 80.9
Average Bed Size 120 Average ADL Dependence* 7.9
Average Daily Census 103 % with Dementia 57.8%
Quality Measures** Payer Breakdown
Rehospitalization Rate 15.7% Medicare 10.5%
Discharge to Community Rate 59.1% Medicaid 69.8%
Off-Label Antipsychotic Use 16.2% Other 19.7%
UNITED STATES
Facility Characteristics Patient Characteristics
Nursing Facilities 15,583 | Total Patients Served 3,994,972
Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD) 3.88 | Admissions 3,541,781
All Direct Care Staff (FTE) 904,982 Average Age 77.4
Registered Nurses (FTE) 146,055 Average ADL Dependence* 7.7
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE) 210,494
Aides (FTE) 548,433 | Long Stay Residents (> 100 days) 1,763,858
Average Age 79.0
Average Bed Size 108 Average ADL Dependence* 8.0
Average Daily Census 86 % with Dementia 52.9%
Quality Measures** Payer Breakdown
Rehospitalization Rate 16.8% Medicare 12.7%
Discharge to Community Rate 54.5% Medicaid 62.0%
Off-Label Antipsychotic Use 14.6% Other 25.3%

*Activities of Daily Living (ADL) score is based upon the four “late loss” ADLs (bed mobility, transfer, toilet use, and eating).
Individual ADL scores range from 0 (least dependent) through 16 (most dependent). This calculation is a component for
placement in all RUG-IV groups.

**Quality data represents the mean performance for the latest available quarter: PointRight Pro30 Rehospitalization

(Short Stay) — 2018Q2, Discharge to Community (Short Stay) — 2017Q3, Antipsychotic (Long Stay) — 2018Q4

Sources: CMS Certification and Survey Enhanced Reporting (CASPER) Reports, CMS Minimum Data Set (MDS), and Nursing Home Compare



AHCA. NCAL.

AMERICAM HEALTH CARE ASEOCIATION MATIOMAL CENTEL FOR ASSISTED LIVING

NURSING FACILITIES, STAFF & PATIENTS
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 1

Facility Characteristics Patient Characteristics
Nursing Facilities 49 | Total Patients Served 16,245
Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD) 3.85 | Admissions 12,891
All Direct Care Staff (FTE) 3,768 | Long Stays (> 100 days) 7,267
Registered Nurses (FTE) 638 | Payer Breakdown
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE) 800 Medicare 8.2%
Aides (FTE) 2,330 Medicaid 72.5%
Average Daily Census 118 Other 19.3%
Facility Characteristics Patient Characteristics
Nursing Facilities 223 | Total Patients Served 66,565
Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD) 3.92 | Admissions 58,181
All Direct Care Staff (FTE) 14,946 Average Age 78.4
Registered Nurses (FTE) 2,693 Average ADL Dependence* 8.0
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE) 3,177 | Long Stays (> 100 days) 28,930
Aides (FTE) 9,077 Average Age 80.9
Average Bed Size 120 Average ADL Dependence* 7.9
Average Daily Census 103 % with Dementia 57.8%
Quality Measures** Payer Breakdown
Rehospitalization Rate 15.7% Medicare 10.5%
Discharge to Community Rate 59.1% Medicaid 69.8%
Off-Label Antipsychotic Use 16.2% Other 19.7%
Facility Characteristics Patient Characteristics
Nursing Facilities 15,583 | Total Patients Served 3,994,972
Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD) 3.88 | Admissions 3,541,781
All Direct Care Staff (FTE) 904,982 Average Age 77.4
Registered Nurses (FTE) 146,055 Average ADL Dependence* 7.7
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE) 210,494 | Long Stay Residents (> 100 days) 1,763,858
Aides (FTE) 548,433 Average Age 79.0
Average Bed Size 108 Average ADL Dependence* 8.0
Average Daily Census 86 % with Dementia 52.9%
Quality Measures** Payer Breakdown
Rehospitalization Rate 16.8% Medicare 12.7%
Discharge to Community Rate 54.5% Medicaid 62.0%
Off-Label Antipsychotic Use 14.6% Other 25.3%

*Activities of Daily Living (ADL) score is based upon the four “late loss” ADLs (bed mobility, transfer, toilet use, and eating).
Individual ADL scores range from 0 (least dependent) through 16 (most dependent). This calculation is a component for
placement in all RUG-IV groups.

**Quality data represents the mean performance for the latest available quarter: PointRight Pro30 Rehospitalization

(Short Stay) — 2018Q2, Discharge to Community (Short Stay) —2017Q3, Antipsychotic (Long Stay) — 2019Q4

Sources: CMS Certification and Survey Enhanced Reporting (CASPER) Reports, CMS Minimum Data Set (MDS), and Nursing Home Compare



AHCA.

AMERICAM HEALTH CARE ASEOCIATION

NCAL.

MATIOMAL CENTEL FOR ASSISTED LIVING

NURSING FACILITIES, STAFF & PATIENTS
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 2

Facility Characteristics

Patient Characteristics

Nursing Facilities
Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD)
All Direct Care Staff (FTE)
Registered Nurses (FTE)
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE)
Aides (FTE)
Average Daily Census

46
3.90
2,623
529
538
1,556
90

Total Patients Served 12,124
Admissions 10,632
Long Stays (> 100 days) 5,131
Payer Breakdown
Medicare 10.9%
Medicaid 64.4%
Other 24.7%

Facility Characteristics

CONNECTICUT

Patient Characteristics

Nursing Facilities

Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD)

All Direct Care Staff (FTE)
Registered Nurses (FTE)
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE)
Aides (FTE)

Average Bed Size

Average Daily Census

Quality Measures**
Rehospitalization Rate
Discharge to Community Rate
Off-Label Antipsychotic Use

223
3.92
14,946
2,693
3,177
9,077
120
103

15.7%
59.1%
16.2%

Total Patients Served 66,565
Admissions 58,181
Average Age 78.4
Average ADL Dependence* 8.0
Long Stays (> 100 days) 28,930
Average Age 80.9
Average ADL Dependence* 7.9
% with Dementia 57.8%
Payer Breakdown
Medicare 10.5%
Medicaid 69.8%
Other 19.7%

Facility Characteristics

UNITED STATES

Patient Characteristics

Nursing Facilities

Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD)

All Direct Care Staff (FTE)
Registered Nurses (FTE)
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE)
Aides (FTE)

Average Bed Size

Average Daily Census

Quality Measures**
Rehospitalization Rate
Discharge to Community Rate
Off-Label Antipsychotic Use

15,583
3.88
904,982
146,055
210,494
548,433
108

86

16.8%
54.5%
14.6%

Total Patients Served 3,994,972
Admissions 3,541,781
Average Age 77.4
Average ADL Dependence* 7.7
Long Stay Residents (> 100 days) 1,763,858
Average Age 79.0
Average ADL Dependence* 8.0
% with Dementia 52.9%
Payer Breakdown
Medicare 12.7%
Medicaid 62.0%
Other 25.3%

*Activities of Daily Living (ADL) score is based upon the four “late loss” ADLs (bed mobility, transfer, toilet use, and eating).
Individual ADL scores range from 0 (least dependent) through 16 (most dependent). This calculation is a component for

placement in all RUG-IV groups.

**Quality data represents the mean performance for the latest available quarter: PointRight Pro30 Rehospitalization
(Short Stay) — 2018Q2, Discharge to Community (Short Stay) — 2017Q3, Antipsychotic (Long Stay) — 2019Q4

Sources: CMS Certification and Survey Enhanced Reporting (CASPER) Reports, CMS Minimum Data Set (MDS), and Nursing Home Compare




AHCA. NCAL.

AMERICAM HEALTH CARE ASEOCIATION MATIOMAL CENTEL FOR ASSISTED LIVING

NURSING FACILITIES, STAFF & PATIENTS
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 3

Facility Characteristics Patient Characteristics
Nursing Facilities 39 | Total Patients Served 13,973
Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD) 3.84 | Admissions 12,201
All Direct Care Staff (FTE) 2,720 | Long Stays (> 100 days) 5,431
Registered Nurses (FTE) 448 | Payer Breakdown
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE) 616 Medicare 11.5%
Aides (FTE) 1,656 Medicaid 69.3%
Average Daily Census 112 Other 19.2%
Facility Characteristics Patient Characteristics
Nursing Facilities 223 | Total Patients Served 66,565
Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD) 3.92 | Admissions 58,181
All Direct Care Staff (FTE) 14,946 Average Age 78.4
Registered Nurses (FTE) 2,693 Average ADL Dependence* 8.0
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE) 3,177 | Long Stays (> 100 days) 28,930
Aides (FTE) 9,077 Average Age 80.9
Average Bed Size 120 Average ADL Dependence* 7.9
Average Daily Census 103 % with Dementia 57.8%
Quality Measures** Payer Breakdown
Rehospitalization Rate 15.7% Medicare 10.5%
Discharge to Community Rate 59.1% Medicaid 69.8%
Off-Label Antipsychotic Use 16.2% Other 19.7%
Facility Characteristics Patient Characteristics
Nursing Facilities 15,583 | Total Patients Served 3,994,972
Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD) 3.88 | Admissions 3,541,781
All Direct Care Staff (FTE) 904,982 Average Age 77.4
Registered Nurses (FTE) 146,055 Average ADL Dependence* 7.7
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE) 210,494 | Long Stay Residents (> 100 days) 1,763,858
Aides (FTE) 548,433 Average Age 79.0
Average Bed Size 108 Average ADL Dependence* 8.0
Average Daily Census 86 % with Dementia 52.9%
Quality Measures** Payer Breakdown
Rehospitalization Rate 16.8% Medicare 12.7%
Discharge to Community Rate 54.5% Medicaid 62.0%
Off-Label Antipsychotic Use 14.6% Other 25.3%

*Activities of Daily Living (ADL) score is based upon the four “late loss” ADLs (bed mobility, transfer, toilet use, and eating).
Individual ADL scores range from 0 (least dependent) through 16 (most dependent). This calculation is a component for
placement in all RUG-IV groups.

**Quality data represents the mean performance for the latest available quarter: PointRight Pro30 Rehospitalization

(Short Stay) — 2018Q2, Discharge to Community (Short Stay) —2017Q3, Antipsychotic (Long Stay) — 2019Q4

Sources: CMS Certification and Survey Enhanced Reporting (CASPER) Reports, CMS Minimum Data Set (MDS), and Nursing Home Compare



AHCA. NCAL.

AMERICAM HEALTH CARE ASEOCIATION MATIOMAL CENTEL FOR ASSISTED LIVING

NURSING FACILITIES, STAFF & PATIENTS
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 4

Facility Characteristics Patient Characteristics
Nursing Facilities 32 | Total Patients Served 11,394
Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD) 4.05 | Admissions 10,010
All Direct Care Staff (FTE) 2,530 | Long Stays (> 100 days) 4,816
Registered Nurses (FTE) 441 | Payer Breakdown
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE) 536 Medicare 11.1%
Aides (FTE) 1,553 Medicaid 72.2%
Average Daily Census 117 Other 16.7%
Facility Characteristics Patient Characteristics
Nursing Facilities 223 | Total Patients Served 66,565
Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD) 3.92 | Admissions 58,181
All Direct Care Staff (FTE) 14,946 Average Age 78.4
Registered Nurses (FTE) 2,693 Average ADL Dependence* 8.0
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE) 3,177 | Long Stays (> 100 days) 28,930
Aides (FTE) 9,077 Average Age 80.9
Average Bed Size 120 Average ADL Dependence* 7.9
Average Daily Census 103 % with Dementia 57.8%
Quality Measures** Payer Breakdown
Rehospitalization Rate 15.7% Medicare 10.5%
Discharge to Community Rate 59.1% Medicaid 69.8%
Off-Label Antipsychotic Use 16.2% Other 19.7%
Facility Characteristics Patient Characteristics
Nursing Facilities 15,583 | Total Patients Served 3,994,972
Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD) 3.88 | Admissions 3,541,781
All Direct Care Staff (FTE) 904,982 Average Age 77.4
Registered Nurses (FTE) 146,055 Average ADL Dependence* 7.7
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE) 210,494 | Long Stay Residents (> 100 days) 1,763,858
Aides (FTE) 548,433 Average Age 79.0
Average Bed Size 108 Average ADL Dependence* 8.0
Average Daily Census 86 % with Dementia 52.9%
Quality Measures** Payer Breakdown
Rehospitalization Rate 16.8% Medicare 12.7%
Discharge to Community Rate 54.5% Medicaid 62.0%
Off-Label Antipsychotic Use 14.6% Other 25.3%

*Activities of Daily Living (ADL) score is based upon the four “late loss” ADLs (bed mobility, transfer, toilet use, and eating).
Individual ADL scores range from 0 (least dependent) through 16 (most dependent). This calculation is a component for
placement in all RUG-IV groups.

**Quality data represents the mean performance for the latest available quarter: PointRight Pro30 Rehospitalization

(Short Stay) — 2018Q2, Discharge to Community (Short Stay) —2017Q3, Antipsychotic (Long Stay) — 2019Q4

Sources: CMS Certification and Survey Enhanced Reporting (CASPER) Reports, CMS Minimum Data Set (MDS), and Nursing Home Compare



AHCA. NCAL.

AMERICAM HEALTH CARE ASEOCIATION MATIOMAL CENTEL FOR ASSISTED LIVING

NURSING FACILITIES, STAFF & PATIENTS
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 5

Facility Characteristics Patient Characteristics
Nursing Facilities 57 | Total Patients Served 15,023
Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD) 3.97 | Admissions 12,447
All Direct Care Staff (FTE) 3,304 | Long Stays (> 100 days) 6,285
Registered Nurses (FTE) 637 | Payer Breakdown
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE) 687 Medicare 11.3%
Aides (FTE) 1,981 Medicaid 69.7%
Average Daily Census 85 Other 19.0%
Facility Characteristics Patient Characteristics
Nursing Facilities 223 | Total Patients Served 66,565
Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD) 3.92 | Admissions 58,181
All Direct Care Staff (FTE) 14,946 Average Age 78.4
Registered Nurses (FTE) 2,693 Average ADL Dependence* 8.0
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE) 3,177 | Long Stays (> 100 days) 28,930
Aides (FTE) 9,077 Average Age 80.9
Average Bed Size 120 Average ADL Dependence* 7.9
Average Daily Census 103 % with Dementia 57.8%
Quality Measures** Payer Breakdown
Rehospitalization Rate 15.7% Medicare 10.5%
Discharge to Community Rate 59.1% Medicaid 69.8%
Off-Label Antipsychotic Use 16.2% Other 19.7%
Facility Characteristics Patient Characteristics
Nursing Facilities 15,583 | Total Patients Served 3,994,972
Nurse Hours per Resident Day (HPRD) 3.88 | Admissions 3,541,781
All Direct Care Staff (FTE) 904,982 Average Age 77.4
Registered Nurses (FTE) 146,055 Average ADL Dependence* 7.7
Licensed Practical Nurse (FTE) 210,494 | Long Stay Residents (> 100 days) 1,763,858
Aides (FTE) 548,433 Average Age 79.0
Average Bed Size 108 Average ADL Dependence* 8.0
Average Daily Census 86 % with Dementia 52.9%
Quality Measures** Payer Breakdown
Rehospitalization Rate 16.8% Medicare 12.7%
Discharge to Community Rate 54.5% Medicaid 62.0%
Off-Label Antipsychotic Use 14.6% Other 25.3%

*Activities of Daily Living (ADL) score is based upon the four “late loss” ADLs (bed mobility, transfer, toilet use, and eating).
Individual ADL scores range from 0 (least dependent) through 16 (most dependent). This calculation is a component for
placement in all RUG-IV groups.

**Quality data represents the mean performance for the latest available quarter: PointRight Pro30 Rehospitalization

(Short Stay) — 2018Q2, Discharge to Community (Short Stay) —2017Q3, Antipsychotic (Long Stay) — 2019Q4

Sources: CMS Certification and Survey Enhanced Reporting (CASPER) Reports, CMS Minimum Data Set (MDS), and Nursing Home Compare



